506010438 04/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6057148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVGENY SISKOV	04/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALAMIN, INC.
Street Address:	3060 E. POST RD 110
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29731099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)430-9985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (360) 316-6656

Email: stroup.carrie@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIE MARLENE STROUP

Address Line 1: 194 WERNER ROAD

Address Line 4: PORT LUDLOW, WASHINGTON 98365

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PILLCONTAINER_D_001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE M STROUP	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie M Stroup, 50172/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Healamin_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Healamin_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506010438 REEL: 052373 FRAME: 0850

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Evgeny Siskov</u> an inventor ("ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR") of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/731,099

Filing Date: 04/11/2020

Title: Vertically Stacked Pill Container

AND WHEREAS, Healamin, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) agrees on __4/9/2020__(date) to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, his successor, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications design, utility, PCT's, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any

PATENT REEL: 052373 FRAME: 0851 legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all design, utility, PCT's, foreign, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, his successor, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

By: __Evgeny Siskov____ Date: _4/9/2020__

Name: Evgeny Siskov, Sole Inventor

Address: 168 Lomita Heights Dr Las Vegas NV 89138

Phone: 702-503-7398

ASSIGNEE/COMPANY

By: _ Evgeny Siskov____ Date: _4/9/2020__

Name: Healamin, Inc.

Evgeny Siskov, CEO

Address: 3060 E Post Rd 110

Las Vegas NV 89120

Phone: 702-503-7398

RECORDED: 04/11/2020

2